

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8274

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Off-framework agency details.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Do you currently use any off framework agencies for Nursing, if so please include agency name?*
- 2. Do you currently use any off framework agencies for HCA/support workers, if so please include agency name?*
- 3. Since May 2023 till now, how many shifts have been booked with off framework agency for nursing?*
- 4. Since May 2023 till now, how many shifts have been booked with off framework agency for healthcare assistant/support workers?*
- 5. Do you have any off framework agencies who currently charge £50+ per hour for nursing staff, if so who may they be?*
- 6. Do you have any off framework agencies who currently charge £24+ per hour for healthcare assistant/support workers, if so who may they be?*

Trust response:

1. Thornbury
2. No
3. 18
4. Not applicable
5. Thornbury
6. No